
Tabor (15-18) -vs- Evangel (MO) (16-15)
3/21/2026 at Springfield, Mo. (University Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Will Beckmann (3-1)
Loss: Brock Wycoff (1-2)
HBP: Will Beckmann
PB: Grady Clements (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Charlie Foley First: Duane Clemons Third Base: Anthony Ponce 
Start: 3:27 PM   Time: 2:13   Weather: 87f and Sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Tabor 1 6 0 0 2 0 1 10 13 0
Evangel (MO) 0 0 0 3 0 1 1 5 11 1

Tabor 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cole Schieffer lf 5 0 1 1 0 0 1
Easton Norris cf 5 1 1 2 0 2 1
Jared Mack rf 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
Eric Calder 1b 4 0 2 2 0 1 1
Jack Kiser 3b 3 1 1 0 1 1 1
Joe Stangl dh 3 1 0 0 1 1 3
Jose Narvaez ss 4 2 2 1 0 1 0
Robert Diaz 2b 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
    Trace Kopper ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Grady Clements c 4 1 3 4 0 1 0
    Carter Drumright pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Will Beckmann p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Braden Manning p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 10 13 10 3 8 7

2B: Eric Calder (1); Jose Narvaez (1); Trace Kopper (1); Grady
Clements (2)
3B: Jared Mack (2)
HR: Easton Norris (1)
SH: Robert Diaz (1)
SB: Jared Mack (1); Jack Kiser (1); Trace Kopper (1)
DP: 1

Evangel (MO) 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Evan Jno-Baptiste cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Nate Nunes ss 3 0 2 2 0 1 0
Cade Beshore 3b 4 0 0 0 0 2 3
Quentin Edwards dh 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Justus Cherrico 1b 3 1 1 0 1 1 2
Dylan Michaelson lf 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
    Braiden Whitaker ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Gannon Miller c 4 0 2 1 0 0 1
    TJ Newman pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Mason Reilly 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Justice Loflin ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Heath Perry rf 3 1 3 2 0 0 0
Brock Wycoff p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Owen Dobberstein p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Russell Roweton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cooper Wilken p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 5 11 5 2 7 9

2B: Heath Perry (1)
SF: Nate Nunes (1)
HBP: Evan Jno-Baptiste (1); Quentin Edwards (1)
E: Gannon Miller (1)

Tabor IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Will Beckmann (W, 3-1) 5.0 6 3 3 2 5 1 0 2 0 20 25 8 2 89
Braden Manning 2.0 5 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 10 10 1 2 32
Totals 11 5 5 2 7 2 0 2 0 30 35 9 4 121

Evangel (MO) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brock Wycoff (L, 1-2) 1.1 6 7 7 1 0 1 0 0 0 10 12 1 3 45
Owen Dobberstein 3.2 5 2 2 0 7 1 0 0 0 16 16 2 2 74
Russell Roweton 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 2 0 24
Cooper Wilken 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 3 0 10
Totals 13 10 10 3 8 2 0 0 0 34 38 8 5 153



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Tabor - Top of 1st TAB EVA
Cole Schieffer popped out to 1b (3-2 BBBKKF). 0 0
Easton Norris grounded out to 2b (0-2 KS). 0 0
Jared Mack tripled to center field (3-1 KBBB). 0 0
Eric Calder doubled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); Jared Mack scored. 1 0
Jack Kiser grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 1 0

Evangel (MO) - Bottom of 1st TAB EVA
Evan Jno-Baptiste grounded out to 2b (1-2 BFF). 1 0
Nate Nunes singled to center field (0-0). 1 0
Cade Beshore struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 1 0
Quentin Edwards walked (3-0 BBBB); Nate Nunes advanced to second. 1 0
Justus Cherrico grounded out to p (1-1 FB). 1 0

Tabor - Top of 2nd TAB EVA
Joe Stangl walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Jose Narvaez singled to pitcher, bunt (1-1 BK); Joe Stangl advanced to second. 1 0
Robert Diaz reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, bunt (0-0); Jose Narvaez advanced to second; Joe Stangl
advanced to third. 1 0
Grady Clements doubled to left field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Robert Diaz advanced to third; Jose Narvaez scored;
Joe Stangl scored. 3 0
Cole Schieffer grounded out to ss, RBI (1-0 B); Robert Diaz scored. 4 0
Grady Clements advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 0
Easton Norris homered to right field, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Grady Clements scored. 6 0
Jared Mack tripled to right center (3-2 FKFBFBBFFF). 6 0
Owen Dobberstein to p for Brock Wycoff. 6 0
Eric Calder singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Jared Mack scored. 7 0
Jack Kiser struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 7 0
Joe Stangl lined out to 3b (1-0 B). 7 0

Evangel (MO) - Bottom of 2nd TAB EVA
Dylan Michaelson singled to second base (3-2 BKBBK). 7 0
Gannon Miller flied out to rf (1-0 B). 7 0
Mason Reilly flied out to lf (0-2 KFF). 7 0
Heath Perry singled through the left side (1-1 BK); Dylan Michaelson advanced to second. 7 0
Evan Jno-Baptiste lined out to cf (1-0 B). 7 0

Tabor - Top of 3rd TAB EVA
Jose Narvaez struck out swinging (1-2 FBFFFS). 7 0
Robert Diaz struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 7 0
Grady Clements struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBBFS). 7 0

Evangel (MO) - Bottom of 3rd TAB EVA
Nate Nunes struck out looking (2-2 KBKBK). 7 0
Cade Beshore flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 7 0
Quentin Edwards lined out to rf (2-1 KBB). 7 0

Tabor - Top of 4th TAB EVA
Cole Schieffer singled to right field (1-0 B). 7 0
Easton Norris struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 7 0
Cole Schieffer advanced to second on a throwing error by c. 7 0
Jared Mack grounded out to ss (3-2 SBKBFBF); Cole Schieffer advanced to third. 7 0



Eric Calder struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 7 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Evangel (MO) - Bottom of 4th TAB EVA
Justus Cherrico walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 7 0
Dylan Michaelson singled through the left side (0-2 FK); Justus Cherrico advanced to second. 7 0
Gannon Miller singled through the right side (0-0); Dylan Michaelson advanced to second; Justus Cherrico
advanced to third. 7 0
Mason Reilly struck out swinging (2-2 FSBBS). 7 0
TJ Newman pinch ran for Gannon Miller. 7 0
Heath Perry doubled to right center, 2 RBI (0-0); TJ Newman advanced to third; Dylan Michaelson scored;
Justus Cherrico scored. 7 2
Evan Jno-Baptiste hit by pitch (2-2 SBFH). 7 2
Nate Nunes flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (2-2 SBKBFF); TJ Newman scored. 7 3
Cade Beshore flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 7 3

Tabor - Top of 5th TAB EVA
Gannon Miller to c for TJ Newman. 7 3
Jack Kiser singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 7 3
Joe Stangl struck out looking (3-2 FBFBBK); Jack Kiser stole second. 7 3
Jack Kiser advanced to third on a wild pitch. 7 3
Jose Narvaez doubled to left center, RBI (3-2 FBFBFBF); Jack Kiser scored. 8 3
Robert Diaz grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB); Jose Narvaez advanced to third. 8 3
Grady Clements singled to center field, RBI (2-2 KKBB); Jose Narvaez scored. 9 3
Trace Kopper pinch ran for Grady Clements. 9 3
Trace Kopper stole second. 9 3
Cole Schieffer lined out to ss (1-2 KBSF). 9 3

Evangel (MO) - Bottom of 5th TAB EVA
Grady Clements to c for Trace Kopper. 9 3
Quentin Edwards hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 9 3
Justus Cherrico struck out swinging (2-2 BKFFBS); Quentin Edwards advanced to second on a wild pitch. 9 3
Dylan Michaelson struck out looking (2-2 FBKBK). 9 3
Gannon Miller flied out to cf (0-0). 9 3

Tabor - Top of 6th TAB EVA
Russell Roweton to p for Owen Dobberstein. 9 3
Easton Norris struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK). 9 3
Jared Mack walked (3-2 BFBBKB). 9 3
Eric Calder popped up to ss (0-2 KFF). 9 3
Jared Mack stole second. 9 3
Jack Kiser walked (3-2 KKFBFBBB). 9 3
Joe Stangl popped up to ss (0-0). 9 3

Evangel (MO) - Bottom of 6th TAB EVA
Braden Manning to p for Will Beckmann. 9 3
Justice Loflin pinch hit for Mason Reilly. 9 3
Justice Loflin grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 9 3
Heath Perry singled to center field (0-2 KK). 9 3
Heath Perry advanced to second on a wild pitch. 9 3
Evan Jno-Baptiste flied out to cf (2-1 BBS). 9 3
Nate Nunes singled to left field, RBI (1-1 FB); Heath Perry scored. 9 4
Nate Nunes advanced to second on a passed ball. 9 4
Cade Beshore struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBS). 9 4

Tabor - Top of 7th TAB EVA



Mason Reilly to 2b for Justice Loflin. 9 4
Cooper Wilken to p for Russell Roweton. 9 4
Jose Narvaez popped up to 2b (1-1 FB). 9 4
Trace Kopper pinch hit for Robert Diaz. 9 4
Trace Kopper doubled down the lf line (0-1 K). 9 4
Grady Clements doubled to right center, RBI (1-1 KB); Trace Kopper scored. 10 4
Carter Drumright pinch ran for Grady Clements. 10 4
Cole Schieffer flied out to cf (0-0); Carter Drumright advanced to third. 10 4
Easton Norris lined out to 1b (0-0). 10 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Evangel (MO) - Bottom of 7th TAB EVA
Robert Diaz to 2b for Trace Kopper. 10 4
Grady Clements to c for Carter Drumright. 10 4
Quentin Edwards singled up the middle (0-0). 10 4
Justus Cherrico singled up the middle (1-2 BKK); Quentin Edwards advanced to second. 10 4
Braiden Whitaker pinch hit for Dylan Michaelson. 10 4
Braiden Whitaker struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 10 4
Gannon Miller singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Justus Cherrico advanced to second; Quentin Edwards
scored. 10 5
TJ Newman pinch ran for Gannon Miller. 10 5
Mason Reilly grounded into double play 3b to 1b (1-1 BK); Justus Cherrico out on the play. 10 5


